## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Revenue

\*\*\*\*

No. Rev-A (B)2-1/2016-I D

Dated Shimla-2 the,

31 - 3 - 2018

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the posting of the following 'B' Class Tehsildars after completion of their training with immediate effect in public interest:-

- 1. Smt. Neelam Kumari as Tehsildar, Fatehpur, Distt. Kangra against vacant post.
- 2. Sh. Dina Nath as Tehsildar, Baldwara, Distt. Mandi against the post likely to be fallan vacant on 01-04-2018 due to retirement of Sh. Sita Ram, Tehsildar.

The above officers are directed to join their duties at new place of posting and submit joining reports to this Deptt.

By Order,

Onkar Chand Sharma Principal Secretary-F.C.(Rev.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst . No. Rev-A(B)2-1/2016-I

Dated Shimla-2, the 31-03 - -2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Divisional Commissioner, Shimla, Mandi and Kangra at Dharamshala H.P.
- 2. All the Deputy Commissioners, Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Settlement Officer, Shimla and Kangra, H.P.
- 4. The Director, Land Records, H.P. Kasumpti, Shimla-9
- 5. The Director, Revenue Training Institute, Jogindernagar, Distt. Mandi, H.P.
- 6. The concerned Officers for immediate compliance.

7 Guard file/ personal file.

(Rakesh Mehta)

Joint Secretary (Rev) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Tel. No.: 0177-2621895